## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).601/2017

VILLUPURAM DISTRICT CENTRAL COOP BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.64239/2017-DIRECTION (FOR ADMISSION and ΙA and ΙA No.64208/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aryama Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, AAG Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr.A.Ari Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with WP(C)No.534 of 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR