SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 211/2021

THE AHMEDABAD DISTRICT CO OPERAIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 03-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv. Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel that Writ Petition (C) No.906 of 2016 and connected matters are already listed before a Constitution Bench of this Court and are slated to come up on 09.11.2022.

Since the matters are coming before the Constitution Bench, they were listed for directions, at this stage, we do not deem it appropriate to tag the instant petition along with the pending matters. We, however, give liberty to

2

the learned counsel for the petitioner to mention before the concerned Bench for appropriate orders.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER